

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

REGD OFF: S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG, SHAKARPUR-DELHI-110092
Email: abhinavleasefinltd@gmail.com, Website: www.abhinavleasefinltd.in
CIN: L65100DL1984PLC018748 PH: 011-40196641

15.11.2025

To

General Manager
BSE LIMITED
Corporate Relationship Department
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 538952

Dear Sir,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper advertisement w.r.t Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025

We are enclosing herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisements published on November 15th, 2025 in newspaper w.r.t Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.abhinavleasefinltd.in

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED




Atul Kumar Agarwal
(Director)
DIN: 00022779

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

S-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG SHAKARPUR DELHI 110092
CIN NO: L65100DL1984PLC018748
website: www.abhinavleaseinfintd.in E-mail ID: abhinavleaseinfintd@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	305.62	877.65	3,920.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	42.91	6.16	29.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	42.91	6.16	29.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	42.91	6.16	23.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	42.91	6.16	23.01
6	Equity share Capital	499.8	499.8	499.8
7	Reserves			
8	Earnings Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)			
a Basic		0.09	0.01	0.050
b Diluted		0.09	0.01	0.050

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleaseinfintd.in and through the given QR code



For Abhinav Leasing and Finance Ltd
Sd/-

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025

Mamta Agarwal
Managing Director

SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327
224, G/F Swayam Sewa, Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Jhilmil Delhi-110032
Website: www.svamssoftwareltd.in E-mail ID: svamssoftwareltd@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5.18	7.81	19.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax	4.36	7.93	2.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	4.36	7.93	2.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	4.36	7.93	2.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	4.36	7.93	2.14
6	Equity share Capital	168.89	168.89	168.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)			
a Basic		0.26	0.469	0.130
b Diluted		0.26	0.469	0.130

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamssoftwareltd.in



For Svam Software Limited
Sd/-

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025

Harish Kumar Sharma
Managing Director

INNOVATIVE TECHPACK LIMITED

CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412
Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103
Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievence@itplgroup.com
Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	In Lac			
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (audited)
1 Total Income from operations	2,894.79	3269.69	3639.22	13470.17
2 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	-110.13	131.83	154.76	-1.81
3 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-110.13	131.83	154.76	-1.81
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-110.13	131.83	154.76	-1.81
5 Equity paid up share capital	224.65	224.65	224.65	224.65
6 Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised) :				
Basic (₹)	-0.49	0.59	0.68	-0.01
Diluted (₹)	-0.49	0.59	0.68	-0.01

Notes:
1 The above Unaudited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.itplgroup.com.

For Innovative Tech Pack Limited
Sd/-

Place: Noida
Date: 14.11.2025

K satish Rao
Managing Director

**APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Reg. Office: B 14, FIRST FLOOR, RIGHT SIDE B, PORTION
CHIRAG ENCLAVE, GREATER KAILASH, DELHI, 110048
CIN - L74110DL1972PLC206966
Email Id: office@applegroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Apple Metal Industries Limited in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025 has approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 which has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Un-audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors thereon can be accessed by scanning a quick response code given below:



For APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-

Place: Delhi
Date: 13th November, 2025

ASHOK KUMAR
(Managing Director)

DIN:08376820

SARNIMAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

Regd Off: 406, 4th Floor, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001, CIN: L65100DL1981PLC012431
Email: sarnimalinvestltd@gmail.com Website: www.sarnimal.com Ph: 011-43592522

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.08	6.41	18.36	41.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before exceptional/ extraordinary items)	-0.16	3.81	12.23	3.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Extraordinary/ Extraordinary items)	-0.16	3.81	12.23	3.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary/ Extraordinary items)	-0.16	3.81	12.23	3.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-0.16	3.81	12.23	3.68
6	Equity Share Capital	449.8	449.8	449.8	449.8
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.0090	0.0090	0.0090	0.0090
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a Basic		-0.0004	0.0085	0.0272	0.0062
b Diluted		-0.0004	0.0085	0.0272	0.0062

NOTES:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025 have been audited by the M/s GAMS & ASSOCIATES LLP, Statutory Auditor and they have expressed a Qualified opinion. The qualification relates to using of accounting software by the Company for maintaining its books of accounts for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025, which does not have a feature of recording audit trails (edit log) facility and the same has been operated throughout the year for all relevant transaction recorded in the software. The impact of the qualification has no financial impact.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.mse.in and on Company's website www.sarnimal.com along with QR code.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13 Nov 2025



For Sarnimal Investment Limited
Sd/-

Nitin Agarwal
(Managing Director)

TOSHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L32101DL1988PLC119284
Regd. Office : E-34, 2nd Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001
E-mail : toshainternational@yahoo.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
						31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	0.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	-79.78	-79.95	-70.93	-159.72	-287.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	-79.78	-79.95	-70.93	-159.72	-287.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-79.78	-79.95	-70.93	-159.72	-287.72
5	Equity Share Capital	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93	1,144.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-3,144.27	-3,144.27	-2,856.18	-3,144.27	-2,856.18
7	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic :		(0.70)	(0.70)	(0.62)	(1.40)	(1.22)
2. Diluted :		(0.70)	(0.70)	(0.62)	(1.40)	(1.22)

Note:
(i) There is no qualification on the Unaudited report for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025.
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.cse-india.com. The Same is also available at Company's website : www.toshainternationallimited.in

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 14.11.2025



For Tosha International Limited
Sd/-

D. K. Karnani
Director

DIN : 00115080

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065
Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103
Website: www.jausspolymers.com, E-mail: response@jausspolymers.com
Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	In Lac			
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (audited)
1 Total Income from operations	-	39.44	-	13.45
2 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	-3.74	32.35	-2.73	-8.64
3 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-3.74	32.35	-2.73	-8.64
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-3.74	32.35	-2.73	-8.64
5 Equity paid up share capital	462.56	462.56	462.56	462.56
6 Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised) :				
Basic (₹)	-0.08	0.70	-0.08	-0.19
Diluted (₹)	-0.08	0.70	-0.08	-0.19

Notes:
1 The above Unaudited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.jausspolymers.com.

For Jauss Polymers Limited
Sd/-

Place: Noida
Date: 14.11.2025

K satish Rao
Managing Director

**BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED**

Registered Office: Barwas, Khatri Nagar-333504, Distt.-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan
Corporate Office: S-492/A, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048, Ph. No. 91-11-49120719
E-Mail Id: bhagawatigas@gmail.com; CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789; Website: www.bgilgroup.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	29.30	56.53	28.79
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.17)	(51.13)	(11.23)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after depreciation, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.17)	(51.13)	(11.23)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.17)	(51.13)	(11.23)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(23.17)	(51.13)	(11.23)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,674.26	1,674.26	1,674.26
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (EPS):			
1. Basic:		(0.14)	(0.31)	(0.07)
2. Diluted:		(0.14)	(0.31)	(0.07)

Notes:
1. The above Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director in their respective meetings held on Thursday, November 13, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.
2. The above extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. http://www.bgilgroup.in/.
3. The figures for the previous period have been restated / regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.



For Bhagawati Gas Limited
Sd/-

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2025

Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj
(Managing Director)

DIN: 00029757

KRA Leasing Limited

CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817; E-mail: kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com
Regd. Off: C-20, SMA Co-Operative Industrial Estate, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110033
Corp. Off: Plot No.3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended Ended on 30th September, 2025

Particulars	(Figures Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended (30/09/2025)	Preceding quarter ended (30/06/2025)	Corresponding quarter ended (30/09/2024)	Previous Year Ended (31/03/2025)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	83.11	85.71	93.12	539.84
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.41	70.36	82.27	478.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.41	70.36	82.27	478.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	53.53	55.86	69.64	394.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	62.06	64.14	69.64	479.53
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 5 per share]	670.72	670.72	670.72	670.72
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	4,841.42
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 5/- each)	0.46	0.48	0.52	3.57
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 5/- each)	0.46	0.48	0.52	3.57

Notes:
The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30th, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mse.in and the Company's website www.kraleasing.com.



For KRA Leasing Limited

Rajesh Mehra
Director

DIN: 00058232

Date : 14.11.2025
Place : Gurugram

BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC021467
Registered office: 510, Arunachal

अभिनव लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

एरा-824, प्रथम स्तर, विकास मार्ग शकपुर दिल्ली 110082

सीआईएस संख्या: L65100DL1984PLC018748

वेबसाइट: www.abhinavleasefield.in

ई-मेल आईडी: abhinavleasefield@gmail.com

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए सैंडबोलेन

अ-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(प्रति हजार पंजीकृत आरक्षी को बीएसएन को लागू करें)

क्र. सं.	विवरणें	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		क्र. लेखापरीक्षा और प्रमाणिकृत	क्र. लेखापरीक्षा	लेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	306.82	377.65	3,320.40
2	अपवादाएं मूलों और बचत से पहले			
	समाचार से मुक्त लाभ/(हानि)	42.91	6.16	29.20
3	कर से पहले मुद्रा लाभ/(हानि)	42.91	6.16	29.20
4	कर से बाद मुद्रा लाभ/(हानि)	42.91	6.16	23.01
5	वर्षिक के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि कर के बाद)	42.91	6.16	23.01
	के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय]]	499.8	499.8	499.8
6	इक्विटी लेवय मुजी			
7	रिजर्व			
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु./1.- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)			
(रु.) मुद्रा		0.09	0.01	0.050
की औसत		0.09	0.01	0.050

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए सैंडबोलेन (एसबीएन) में दार्जित वित्तीय परिणामों के निरूपित प्रारूप का एक अंश है। 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप एनसीए एसबीएन की वेबसाइट www.bsindia.com कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.abhinavleasefield.in पर दिए गए लिंक www.abhinavleasefield.in/financial-results और सूचना कोट के साथ सहायक है।

अभिनव लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के लिए
कृते अभिनव लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हस्ताक्षरकर्ता-
प्रमत्त अख्तियार
प्रमुख निदेशक

समाप्त: वर्ष 12वीं

तिथि: 14.11.2025

एप्पल मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी 14, प्रथम तल, दार्यों भाग बी, भाग
चिराग एन्क्लेव, ग्रेटर कैलाश, दिल्ली, 110048
सीआईएन – L74110DL1972PLC206966
ईमेल आईडी: office@applegroup.co.in

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए
अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

लेखा परीक्षा समिति की सिफारिशों के आधार पर, एप्पल मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल ने 14 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी है, जो कि सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन है। उक्त गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के साथ-साथ वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा जारी सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट को नीचे दिए गए त्वरित प्रतिक्रिया कोड को स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है:



एप्पल मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता. /—
अशोक कुमार
(प्रबंध निदेशक)

स्थान: दिल्ली
दिनांक: 13 नवंबर, 2025

डीआईएन: 08376820

[illegible]

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED									
CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621									
Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P);									
Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com									
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025									
(₹ in Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars:	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	6,142.10	6,929.59	7,731.37	13,071.69	6,262.26	5,833.64	7,904.76	13,095.90
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	512.24	649.27	548.80	1,161.51	468.18	623.58	479.05	1,091.76
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	145.20	335.67	237.91	480.87	99.87	308.46	163.29	408.33
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	145.20	335.67	237.91	480.87	99.87	308.46	163.29	408.33
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	113.08	243.97	167.05	357.05	67.75	216.76	92.43	284.51
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	121.80	266.59	193.79	388.39	75.03	237.87	118.93	318.80
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) * (Not Annualized *)								
	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.10	0.23	0.15	0.33	0.06	0.20	0.09	0.26
	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.10	0.23	0.15	0.33	0.06	0.20	0.09	0.26

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements".

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors:
Mohd. Imran
Director(Finance)& CFO
DIN 00037627

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.11.2025

<div> जीआरएम ओवरसीज लिमिटेड सीआईएन : L74899DL1995PLC064007 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 128, प्रथम तल, शिवा मार्केट, पीतमपुरा, उत्तरी दिल्ली-110034 ई-मेल : investor.relations@ grmrice.com, cs@gmrice.com वेबसाइट : www.grmrice.com दूरभाष : 011-47330330 फैक्स : 011-0180-2653673 </div>									
<div> 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित एवं स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश [सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के सन्दर्भ में] </div>									
(राशि लाख में)									
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2025	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2024	समाप्त अवधि 30 सितंबर 2025	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2025	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2025	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2024	अवधि समाप्त 30 सितंबर 2025	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2025
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	29,085.63	14,992.47	54,678.19	91,314.68	36,242.71	31,548.71	68,920.66	1,34,819.28
2	अवधि हेतु (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मर्दों से पूर्व) कुल लाभ/(हानि)	1,189.20	961.86	3,359.35	6,988.51	1,857.88	1,265.65	4,395.93	8,474.17
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मर्दों के पश्चात) कुल लाभ/(हानि)	1,189.20	961.86	3,359.35	6,988.51	1,857.88	1,265.65	4,395.93	8,474.17
4	अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मर्दों के पश्चात) कुल लाभ/(हानि)	881.41	711.73	2,513.42	5,100.22	1,476.10	919.45	3,385.25	6,123.63
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्मित लाभ/(हानि)	885.11	714.88	2,517.56	5,099.10	1,461.84	831.85	3,311.63	6,075.86
6	निर निष्पन्नणीय व्यय को एट्रीब्यूटेड कुल व्यापक आय	-	-	-	-	25.32	13.78	39.98	64.07
7	निष्पन्नणीय व्यय को एट्रीब्यूटेड कुल व्यापक आय	-	-	-	-	1,436.52	818.08	3,271.65	6,011.79
8	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य रु. 2/-)	1,227.04	1,200.00	1,227.04	1,200.00	1,227.04	1,200.00	1,227.04	1,200.00
9	आरक्षियाँ (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षियों को छोड़कर) गत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन-पत्र में प्रदर्शित के अनुसार	-	-	-	37,768.72	-	-	-	41,168.76
10	आव प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु) -								
	1. बेसिक :	1.44	1.19	4.10	8.50	2.41	1.53	5.52	10.21
	2. डाइल्यूटेड:	1.28	1.14	3.64	7.38	2.37	1.48	4.90	8.87

नोट :

- उपर्युक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज तिमाही/छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.grmrice.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 13 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया।



कृते जीआरएम ओवरसीज लिमिटेड

अतुल गर्ग

प्रबन्ध निदेशक

डीआईएन : 02380612

तिथि : 13 नवंबर 2025

<div> <div>  </div> <div> कोठारी फर्टिलाइजर्स एंड बायोकेम लिमिटेड सीआईएसएन: L72411DL1990PLC042502 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 16, सामुदायिक केंद्र, प्रथम तल, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017 फोन: 011-40509044 ईमेल: info@kothariyeast.in, वेबसाइट: www.kothariyeast.in </div> </div>						
30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन असंपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		अर्ध वार्षिक		वर्ष समाप्त	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
परिचालन से कुल आय	2,996.11	2,375.31	2,516.65	4,771.42	5,152.20	11,423.00
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पहले)	-10.16	-88.70	-155.52	-398.86	-59.61	153.86
कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (अवधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-318.16	-88.70	-155.52	-398.86	-59.61	150.00
कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (अवधारण के बाद)	-307.72	-112.46	-175.00	-420.18	-65.23	80.99
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (इस अवधि के लिए लाभ/हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सहित)	-311.36	-156.59	-175.70	-427.44	-66.82	69.46
दुर्घटने नष्ट मुंबी	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
आवधिक निधि (मुन्यूट्रान्सफर आवधिक निधि को जोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	4,157.14
प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस)	-	-	-	-	-	-
क) असाधारण मदों से पहले मूल और तनु ईपीएस	-2.85	-0.75	-1.17	-2.85	-0.43	0.54
क) अवधारण मदों के बाद मूल और तनु ईपीएस	-2.05	-0.75	-1.17	-2.85	-0.43	0.54